

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4279 OF 2025

Rita Gupta

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

Ms. Rita Gupta - Petitioner in person.

Mr. Vinod Chate, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Shilpa Nimkar, API, Koregaon Park Police Station, Pune.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 26th August, 2025.

P.C. :

1) Learned APP on instructions from Ms. Shilpa Nimkar, submitted that, the investigation of present crime is completed and investigating agency will be filing 'NC Summary Report' before the jurisdictional Court, within a period of one week from today. The said statement is accepted.

2) Stand over to 10th September, 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)