

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4279 OF 2025

Rita GuptaPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Rita Gupta Petitioner in Person

Ms. Sangita Phad, APP for Respondent-State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 8th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)