

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4279 OF 2025

Ms. Rita Gupta

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.. Respondents

...

Ms. Rita Gupta, Petitioner in-person present.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, Addl. Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.1-State.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

At the request of the petitioner in-person, post the matter on
28th January 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]